RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE VE REPORT & RECOMMENDATIONS

APPLE VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 RESOLUTION

Note: In lieu of this resolution, a district may provide board meeting minutes indicating board acceptance of the VE report and recommendations. Typically, this is a consent agenda item.

A Resolution of the Board of Directors accepting the Value Engineering Report for the Red Apple Elementary School Replacement (N/L) and Modernization project.

WHEREAS, the Apple Valley School District is replacing (N/L) and modernizing Red Apple Elementary School; and

WHEREAS, the Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction requires the Value Engineering Report (per WAC 392-343-080 and WAC 392-344-065) for this project to be included in the D-7 submittal.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Apple Valley School District Board of Directors does hereby accept the Value Engineering Report prepared by Macintosh & Associates, as well as those Value Engineering proposals outlined in the summary prepared by district staff and the architect, Golden Delicious & Associates.

Dated this 1st day of April, 20xx, at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors, Apple Valley School District No. 1.

	APPLE VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 Board of Directors
Attest:	
Secretary to the Board	

